2021 Cat Gathering results

105 boats registered - 81 started
Thank you to the team that made the AP Worlds and Cat Gathering possible:

Administration: Brooke Davis Capuano, Haley Cedarholm, Julian Davis, Robin Davis,
Skye Davis

Canvas Work: Geoff Cabral, Jennifer Ciaffone
AP Worlds Committee Boat. Zach Ahern, Catherine Sawyer and Harrison Ellis

Cat Gathering Committee Boat. Megan Donofrio, Romie Donofrio, Harry Terkanian,
Bill Wibel, Ashley Murdock

Photo Boat: Terry Connelly, captain
Anita Winstanley, Nancy Bloom, photographers

Artist for AP 14 Worlds Awards: ‘Arey’s Pond Regatta’ by Lance Walker
Artist for 29" Cat Gathering Awards: ‘Catboat’ by Julian Cardinal

APBY 14 Board of Advisors: Paul Desrosiers, Richard McGrath, Allison Coleman

Patrol Boat(s): Travis Block, Tim Macort, Chris Macort, Max Macort, Toby Macort,
John Moore

Boat Yard Support Crew:
Matt Dooley

Bill Lynch

Dustin Page

Karl Bittner

Bill Nash

Leslie Gouveia

Tommy Kimler

Asa Kelleher

The Cannon

Vendors:

Carol Hayward - ‘Talking Threads’ — merchandise
AGA Correa and Son — award plaques for AP worlds
Giclee Today — award prints

Thanks to Namequoit Sailing Association for use of marks.

Special thanks also to Nate Sears and the team at the Orleans Harbor Masters Office
for their support.
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2021 Results (times corrected for start) - a full roster of finishes will be on the website

with photos.

Traditional Class: Wooden Sloops and Vintage Glass Sloops or One-Designs

1. Dunbar Monomoy Alan and Fran McClennen 0:59:40

2. Crosby Wianno Sr Michael Dunne 1:07:09

3. Sharpie Design Andy Scherding 1:10:10

4. Vintage R-19 Tim O’Connor 1:34:36

5. Eian Oughred Yawl = Walter Kangas 1:39:59

6. Melonseed Lindsay Herrin 1:45:50

APBY Open Lynx:

1. Sail #35 Rob Muller 1:06:10

2. Sorbet Julian Davis ** 1:15: 29

2. Mistral Mark Kritzman 1:27:37

3. Arthur B Charles Zelle 1:28:43

4. Namaste Jan Schneider 1:29:24

APBY Cabin Lynx:

1. Sail #007 Carl Bechgaard 1:16:01

2. Wandering Mike Duggan 1:22:27

3. M&M Michael and Michele Jenness 1:28:35

4. Valaradane Robin Davis and Joe Capuano** 1:29:04

4. B.B of the Sea Jim and Ginger Knickman 1:29:06
APBY 14’s:

1. Alli Cat Allison Coleman and Natalie Coleman-Fuller  1:10:53

2. Bad Cat Haley Cedarholm and Dustin Page** 1:16:30

2. Sail #236 Peter Rooney 1:16:48

3. Six Sisters Rob Michaels 1:18:18

4. Sea Guard James Pennington 1:18:40

5. Sail #262 Karen Taylor 1:18:40

6. Sail #202 John Pappalardo 1:20:04
Catboats Over 19’ (no handicapping this year):

1. Marshall 22’ Richard Stewart 1:01:00
2. APBY Caracal Scott Brown owner sailed by Matt Dooley and crew** 1:01:54
2. Huddelstun 20 ‘Pandora’ Burt and Drew Staniar 1:06:00
3. APBY 22’ ‘Carolyn’ Eric and Carolyn Broege 1:22:29
Baybirds:

1. Sail #18 Charles Melcher 1:05:39

2. Sail #8 Ed Coburn 1:06:09

3. Sail #12 Don Snyder 1:07:56

4. Sail #33 Andrea Lobkowicz 1:08:22
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5. Sail #44 Robin Adams 1:12:02
Crosby Cat Class:

1. Conjurer Fred and Lynn Villars 1:25:34
Marshall 18’s:

1. Boeketje Pete Carroll and Family 1:02:42
2. Pleasant Dreams Rick Cain 1:03:07
3. Open no cabin Jeff Coe 1:04:16
4. Ripple Bill and Maureen Terrell  1:04:25
5. Gata Gorda George Seibert 1:04:37
6. Sail #605 Mon Cochran 1:05:14
Marshall 15’s:

1. M-15 Neal Tomkinson 1:06:11
2. PBCB Jim Nathanson 1:07:16
3. PBCB Eliza McClennen and Herb Heicht 1:07:49
4. Near Thing Christopher Smith 1:11:06
Compass Classic:

1. Business John Laurino 1:15:44
2. Q.A.Girl Jill Klein 1:17:19
3. Pause Amy Voorhes 1:28:03

Beetles Celebrating 100 years:
1. Sail #3 Susan Powers 1:26:01

**APBY-associated and honorary placing
Awards:

Alan McClennen Sr Award - Chatham Yacht Club and Baybird Design sailors
celebrating their Centennial year

Youngest Skipper - Cora Davis-Capuano (4 months - first of many Cat Gatherings)
More awards to be announced later.

Money raised will go to Friends of Pleasant Bay and the Sipson Island Trust.
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Thank you all very much for your support and great sailing, see you next year for our
30th Cat Gathering! Date and time to be announced.




NUMBER

210
221
219
208
211
224

202

225

212

213
222
230

226

207

Pete Carroll

Rick Cain
Jeff Coe

Bill and Maura Terrell
George C Seibert
Mon Cochran

Robert Muller

Alex Howes

Donald Poole

Dan Schrag
Don Ziegler
Julian & Crew

Carl Bechgaard

Timothy Grimes

TIME*
0:59:40
1:01:00
1:01:54
1:02:42
1:03:07
1:04:16
1:04:25
1:04:37
1:05:15
1:05:39
1:06:00
1:06:09
1:06:10
1:06:11
1:06:24
1:07:09
1:07:16
1:07:49
1:07:56
1:08:22
1:10:10
:10:53
:11:01
:11:06
:12:02
:12:38
:12:48
:15:29
:15:44
:16:01
:16:14
:16:30
:16:38
:16:48
17:19
17:44
:18:18
:18:40
:18:40
:18:59
1:20:04
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CLASS
TRAD
19+
19+
M18
M18
M18
M18
M18
M18
Baybird
19+
Baybird
Open 16
M15
M18
TRAD
M15
M15
Baybird
Baybird
TRAD
AP 14
M18
M15
Baybird
M18
M18
Open 16
Classic 14
Cabin 16
M15
AP 14
M18
AP 14
Classic 14
M15
AP 14
AP 14
AP 14
M15
AP 14

NOTES

APBY

APBY

APBY



1:20:43 AP 14
1:20:52 AP 14
1:21:47 AP 14
1:21:54 M15
1:22:01 M15
1:22:27 Cabin 16
1:22:29 19+
1:23:19 AP 14
1:23:53 19+
1:24:30 AP 14
1:24:40 AP 14
1:24:42 AP 14 APBY
1:25:17 AP 14 APBY
1:25:34 Crosby
1:26:01 Beetle
223 Michael P Koretz 1:26:40 Herreshoff America
220 Jeffrey J. Magnavita 1:26:47 Herreshoff America
218 Mark Kritzman 1:27:37 Open 16
215 Amy Voorhes 1:28:03 Compass Classic
216 Michele Jenness 1:28:35 Cabin 16
1:28:37 AP 14
204 Charles A Zelle 1:28:43 Open 16
234 Robin & Joe 1:29:04 Cabin 16 APBY
206 Jim Knickman 1:29:07 Cabin 16
205 Jan Schneider 1:29:24 Open 16
1:30:56 AP 14
1:30:57 Baybird
1:34:36  TRAD
1:35:34 AP 14
229 Harrison & Crew 1:36:31 Open 16 APBY
1:37:00 AP 14 APBY (w/ reef)
1:37:11 AP 14
1:37:15 Minuteman
1:39:33 AP 14
1:39:59 TRAD
1:42:57 AP 14
1:44:59 TRAD
1:54:15 HandyCat
DNF
DNF APBY
DNS
DNS

217

Mike Duggan




214
227
228
201
203
209

Thomas Delio

Fred Bogan

Michael C Hemsley
Win McCausland

Phil Dickinson

Tom & Bryan Crowley

*time corrected for start
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